SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 367 by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 15:574.4(F)" delete "and (G)" and after "to provide" delete the
- 3 remainder of the line and insert "parole eligibility for"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, at the beginning of the line delete "consideration for certain" and after
- 6 "imprisonment" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 4, at the beginning of the line delete "possibility of parole" and after "to
- 9 provide for" delete the remainder of the line and insert "conditions of parole eligibility;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 5 and insert "to provide for parole hearings and findings of fact; and
- 12 to"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 15:574.4(F)" delete "and (G) are" and insert "is"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 9, after "eligibility" insert "; juvenile offenders"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, at the end of line 11, delete "and subject"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "to Subsection G of this Section,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 2, line 18, after "designation" insert "determined"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, delete lines 2 through 5